San Francisco BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date Printed: September 19, 2016

Date Established:

June 26, 2016

Active

SAFER SCHOOLS SEXUAL ASSAULT TASK FORCE

Contact and Address:

Minouche Kandel 25 Van Ness Avenue Suite 240 San Francisco, CA 94102 Phone: (415) 252-3203 Fax: Email: minouche.kandel@sfgov.org

Authority:

Administrative Code, Chapter 5, Article X, Section 5.10-1 through 5.10-7; Ordinance No. 89-16

Board Qualifications:

The Safer Schools Sexual Assault Task Force has ten members. The Board of Supervisors appoint six members, including the following: a current or former employee, officer, or volunteer at a rape crisis center in the Bay Area; a person with experience as a peer educator addressing prevention, education, or outreach regarding sexual assault; an advocate for survivors or witnesses of sexual assault; a survivor of sexual assault or an employee or representative from an organization that represents or counsels survivors; and two representatives of local colleges, universities, or other institutions of higher education in the City, with experience or expertise in protocols, laws, and resources addressing sexual assault on campus.

Report: The Task Force shall report to the Board of Supervisors no later than 12 months after the inaugural meeting. The written report shall analyze relevant State and federal laws regarding on-campus sexual assault, recommending best practices for colleges and universities in the City to reduce sexual assault, and recommending any steps that the City could take, including changes in law or policy, to assist those institutions toward that goal.

Sunset Date: Terminates 12 months after the Task Force's inaugural meeting. After expiration, and unless the Task Force is extended by ordinance, the City Attorney shall cause the removal of Sections 5.10-1 through 5.10-7 from the Administrative Code.